D
ID
C
B
E
A
PRODUCT DATASHEET
CABAC’s Bell Mouth Lug range is specifically designed to accommodate fine stranded flexible conductors. Because fine stranded cables have a larger diameter than

(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
A/F Hex
Die (mm) No. Crimps Crimp Die Unit Qty
CAL6-6BM 6 3.8 6 27 12 1 15 9 4.4 1 - EA 1
CAL6-8BM 6 3.8 8 27 12 1 15 9 4.4 1 - EA 1
CAL6-10BM 6 3.8 10 32 16 0.8 20 9 4.4 1 - EA 1
CAL10-6BM 10 4.7 6 27 12 1.8 14 10 5.7 1 - EA 1
CAL10-8BM 10 4.7 8 29 14 1.5 16 10 5.7 1 - EA 1
CAL10-10BM 10 4.7 10 32 16 1.3 19 10 5.7 1 - EA 1
CAL10-12BM 10 4.7 12 37 18 1.2 23 10 5.7 1 - EA 1
CAL16-6BM 16 5.5 6 37 11 2.3 14 19 6.3 1 HT130-C-16 EA 1
CAL16-8BM 16 5.5 8 39 14 1.7 16 19 6.3 1 HT130-C-16 EA 1
CAL16-10BM 16 5.5 10 41 16 1.5 18 19 6.3 1 HT130-C-16 EA 1
CAL16-12BM 16 5.5 12 46 18 2.4 23 19 6.3 1 HT130-C-16 EA 1
CAL25-6BM 25 7.1 6 41 14 2.4 16 21 7.7 1 HT130-C-25 EA 1
CAL25-8BM 25 7.1 8 41 14 2.4 16 21 7.7 1 HT130-C-25 EA 1
CAL25-10BM 25 7.1 10 44 16 2 19 21 7.7 1 HT130-C-25 EA 1
CAL25-12BM 25 7.1 12 46 18 1.6 23 21 7.7 1 HT130-C-25 EA 1
CAL35-6BM 35 8.2 6 44 16 3 18 21 9.2 1 HT130-C-35 EA 1
CAL35-8BM 35 8.2 8 44 16 3 18 21 9.2 1 HT130-C-35 EA 1
CAL35-10BM 35 8.2 10 46 18 2.6 20 21 9.2 1 HT130-C-35 EA 1
CAL35-12BM 35 8.2 12 50 20 2.3 24 21 9.2 1 HT130-C-35 EA 1
CAL50-6BM 50 9.5 6 48 18 3.2 20 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50 EA 1
CAL50-8BM 50 9.5 8 48 18 3.2 20 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50 EA 1
CAL50-10BM 50 9.5 10 48 18 3.2 20 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50 EA 1
CAL50-12BM 50 9.5 12 52 21 2.7 24 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50 EA 1
CAL70-6BM 70 11.2 6 54 21 3.3 24 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70 EA 1
CAL70-8BM 70 11.2 8 54 21 3.3 24 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70 EA 1
CAL70-10BM 70 11.2 10 54 21 3.3 24 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70 EA 1
CAL70-12BM 70 11.2 12 54 21 3.3 24 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70 EA 1
CAL95-8BM 95 13.4 8 60 25 3.9 26 27 14.2 1 HT130-C-95 EA 1
CAL95-10BM 95 13.4 10 60 25 3.9 26 27 14.2 1 HT130-C-95 EA 1
CAL95-12BM 95 13.4 12 60 25 3.9 26 27 14.2 1 HT130-C-95 EA 1
CAL95-16BM 95 13.4 16 64 28 3.4 30 27 14.2 1 HT130-C-95 EA 1
CAL120-8BM 120 15.6 8 64 29 5 26 30 16.5 1 round, 2 compacted HT130-C-120 EA 1
CAL120-10BM 120 15.6 10 64 29 5 26 30 16.5 1 round, 2 compacted HT130-C-120 EA 1
CAL120-12BM 120 15.6 12 64 29 5 26 30 16.5 1 round, 2 compacted HT130-C-120 EA 1
CAL120-16BM 120 15.6 16 68 29 5 30 30 16.5 1 round, 2 compacted HT130-C-120 EA 1
Tooling Part No.
HN1, HN2 CAL6-6BM to CAL10-10BM
K10/3 CAL6-6BM to CAL6-10BM
K25, K26, K27 CAL6-6BM to CAL16-12BM

(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
A/F Hex
Die (mm)
No.
Crimps Crimp Die Unit Qty
CAL150BM 150 16.7 - 71 32 5.5 32 30 18.3 2 HT130-C-150 EA 1
CAL150-8BM 150 16.7 8 71 32 5.5 32 30 18.3 2 HT130-C-150 EA 1
CAL150-10BM 150 16.7 10 71 32 5.5 32 30 18.3 2 HT130-C-150 EA 1
CAL150-12BM 150 16.7 12 80 32 5.5 41 30 18.3 2 HT130-C-150 EA 1
CAL150-16BM 150 16.7 16 80 32 5.5 41 30 18.3 2 HT130-C-150 EA 1
CAL185-10BM 185 18.4 10 74 35 5.7 32 32 20 2 HT130-C-185 EA 1
CAL185-12BM 185 18.4 12 83 35 5.7 41 32 20 2 HT130-C-185 EA 1
CAL185-16BM 185 18.4 16 83 35 5.7 41 32 20 2 HT130-C-185 EA 1
CAL240BM 240 21.2 - 92 40 7.1 42 38 23.1 3 HT130-C-240 EA 1
CAL240-10BM 240 21.2 10 92 40 7.1 42 38 23.1 3 HT130-C-240 EA 1
CAL240-12BM 240 21.2 12 92 40 7.1 42 38 23.1 3 HT130-C-240 EA 1
CAL240-16BM 240 21.2 16 92 40 7.1 42 38 23.1 3 HT130-C-240 EA 1
CAL300BM 300 23.5 - 101 45 7.8 46 42 26 3 HT130-C-300 EA 1
CAL300-10BM 300 23.5 10 101 45 7.8 46 42 26 3 HT130-C-300 EA 1
CAL300-12BM 300 23.5 12 101 45 7.8 46 42 26 3 HT130-C-300 EA 1
CAL300-16BM 300 23.5 16 101 45 7.8 46 42 26 3 HT130-C-300 EA 1
CAL400BM 400 26.8 - 114 50 7.7 52 44 28.1 3 HT130-C-400 EA 1
CAL400-12BM 400 26.8 12 114 50 7.7 52 44 28.1 3 HT130-C-400 EA 1
CAL500BM 500 31.5 - 128 56 7.5 56 50 31 2 ECW-H3D-500 EA 1
CAL500-12BM 500 31.5 12 128 56 7.5 56 50 31 2 ECW-H3D-500 EA 1
CAL500-16BM 500 31.5 16 128 56 7.5 56 50 31 2 ECW-H3D-500 EA 1
Tooling Part No.
ECW-H3D, (TO 630MM2) RHU520 CAL150BM to CAL500-16BMHEX
D
ID